

56149



UNITED NATIONS
ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR AFRICA

Distr:
LIMITED

E/ECA/LDCs.4/6/Rev.1/Corr.1
12 May 1984

Original: ENGLISH/FRENCH

REPORT OF THE
THIRD MEETING OF THE INTER-GOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE
OF EXPERTS OF AFRICAN LEAST DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Addis Ababa, 9 - 12 May 1984

CORRIGENDUM

Page 5, Para. 21, 21 line : Delete "the publication of a national recovery programme and"

Page 6, Para. 21, 2 line : Read "early 1985" instead of "not in 1984"

Page 8, Para. 26, 12 line : Delete " ..and abandoning programmes that had everly ambitious financial components ..."

Page 10, Para. 36, 17 line : Read "financial" instead of "funding" and "institutions" instead of "agencies".

Page 14, Para. 47, 8 line : Delete "deploring" and replace "in" by "on".

Table Annex on tentative Schedule of Country Review meetings as follow-up to the SNPA should be replaced by or referred to that of the Report of the Fifth Session of the Conference of Ministers of the African least developed countries which take into account all the amendments made by participants.